RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF BOARD ATTORNEY FOR 2020

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-05

WHEREAS, the Reorganization Meeting of the Planning Board of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey was held on the 23rd day of January, 2020; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to select a Board Attorney; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Planning Board of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

 Monica C. Kowalski, Esquire, is selected Board Attorney for the year 2020, or until such time the Planning Board determines to request proposals and appoint a new attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of Bradley Beach Planning Board is authorized to enter into contract with its appointed professional and the aforementioned professional shall continue to serve in their respective capacity until such time new elections, appointments, and selections are duly carried out and a new Resolution is adopted by this Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Planning Board of the Borough of Bradley Beach, on the 23rd day of January 2020 that the appointment of this professional has been approved.

MOVED:	SECONDED:
AYES:	
NAYES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	

I hereby certify that the within is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Planning Board of the Borough of Bradley Beach at its meeting on the 23rd day of April, 2020.

Kristie Dickert, Board Secretary Borough of Bradley Beach Planning Board